Data sheet
IC.PD.400.F1.02 - 520B1948
Externally operated valves, type AV210
Features
• For robust industrial applications
• Bi-directional NC version - two fl ow directions
• Bronze version for water, oil and compressed
 air

Dia-
meter
control-
head
[mm]
Pressure
range1)
[ bar]
Control
pressure
[ bar]
Bronze
Type designation
Code no.
min. max. Main type Specification
G 3/8 15 4.5 40 2) 0 to 16 4.2 10 AV210A15G G38T NC000 042N4400
G 3/8 15 4.9 50 0 to 16 4 10 AV210B15G G38T NC000 042N4401
G 1/2 15 5.3 40 2) 0 to 16 4.2 10 AV210A15G G12T NC000 042N4402
G 1/2 15 5.7 50 0 to 16 4 10 AV210B15G G12T NC000 042N4403
G 3/4 20 10 50 0 to 10 4 10 AV210B20G G34T NC000 042N4404
G 3/4 20 10 63 0 to 16 4 10 AV210C20G G34T NC000 042N4405
G 1 25 20 63 0 to 11 4 10 AV210C25G G1T NC000 042N4406
G 1 25 20 90 0 to 16 4 8 AV210D25G G1T NC000 042N4407
G 1 1/4 32 29 90 0 to 14 4 8 AV210D32G G114T NC000 042N4408
G 1 1/2 40 46 90 0 to 11 4 8 AV210D40G G112T NC000 042N4409
G 1 1/2 40 47 110 0 to 16 4 8 AV210E40G G112T NC000 042N4410
G 2 50 74 110 0 to 10 4 8 AV210E50G G2T NC000 042N4411
Connec-
tion
ISO
228/1
DN
[mm]
Kv-
value
[m3/h]
Dia-
meter
control-
head
[mm]
Pressure
range1)
[ bar]
Control
pressure
[ bar]
Stainless Steel
Type designation
Code no.
min. max. Main type Specification
G 3/8 15 4.9 50 0 to 16 4 10 AV210B15SS G38T NC000 042N4450
G 1/2 15 5.7 50 0 to 16 4 10 AV210B15SS G12T NC000 042N4451
G 3/4 20 10 50 0 to 10 4 10 AV210B20SS G34T NC000 042N4452
G 3/4 20 10 63 0 to 16 4 10 AV210C20SS G34T NC000 042N4453
G 1 25 20 63 0 to 11 4 10 AV210C25SS G1T NC000 042N4454
G 1 25 20 90 0 to 16 4 8 AV210D25SS G1T NC000 042N4455
G 1 1/4 32 29 90 0 to 14 4 8 AV210D32SS G114T NC000 042N4456
G 1 1/2 40 46 90 0 to 11 4 8 AV210D40SS G112T NC000 042N4457
G 1 1/2 40 47 110 0 to 16 4 8 AV210E40SS G112T NC000 042N4458
G 2 50 74 110 0 to 10 4 8 AV210E50SS G2T NC000 042N4459
1) Pressure range can be extended for use in rough vacuum, typically up to 99% vacuum (10mbar), depending on the application
1) Pressure range can be extended for use in rough vacuum, typically up to 99% vacuum (10mbar), depending on the application
2) Without NAMUR interface
Data sheet Externally operated 2/2 way angle seat valvesType AV210
4 IC.PD.400.F1.02
Diagrams NC NC version
Mounting: closing with the flow direction
Recommended only for compressible media for extended pressure range
Control head
ø40 - ø50 mm
Control head
ø90 mm
Control head
ø63
Control head
ø63 mm
Control head
ø110 mm
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
Data sheet Externally operated 2/2 way angle seat valvesType AV210
IC.PD.400.F1.02 5
NO version
Mounting: Always closing against the flow direction
Connec-

[ bar]
Bronze
Type designation
Code no
min. max. Main type Specification
G 3/8 15 4.9 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B15G G38T NO000 042N4430
G 1/2 15 5.7 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B15G G12T NO000 042N4431
G 3/4 20 10 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B20G G34T NO000 042N4432
G 1 25 20 63 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210C25G G1T NO000 042N4433
G 1 1/4 32 29 63 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210D32G G114T NO000 042N4434
G 1 1/2 40 46 90 See diagram, page 6 8 AV210D40G G112T NO000 042N4435
G 2 50 74 110 See diagram, page 6 8 AV210E50G G2T NO000 042N4436
Connec-
tion
ISO
228/1
DN
[mm]
Kv-
value
[m3/h]
Dia-
meter
control-
head
[mm]
Pressure
range1)
[ bar]
Control
pressure
[ bar]
Stainless Steel
Type designation
Code no.
min. max. Main type Specification
G 3/8 15 4.9 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B15SS G38T NO000 042N4480
G 1/2 15 5.7 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B15SS G12T NO000 042N4481
G 3/4 20 10 50 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210B20SS G34T NO000 042N4482
G 1 25 20 63 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210C25SS G1T NO000 042N4483
G 1 1/4 32 29 63 See diagram, page 6 10 AV210D32SS G114T NO000 042N4484
G 1 1/2 40 46 90 See diagram, page 6 8 AV210D40SS G112T NO000 042N4485
G 2 50 74 110 See diagram, page 6 8 AV210E50SS G2T NO000 042N4486
1) Pressure range can be extended for use in rough vacuum, typically up to 99% vacuum (10mbar), depending on the application
1) Pressure range can be extended for use in rough vacuum, typically up to 99% vacuum (10mbar), depending on the application
Ordering
Data sheet Externally operated 2/2 way angle seat valvesType AV210
6 IC.PD.400.F1.02
Control head
ø50 mm
Control head
ø90 mm
Control head
ø63 mm
Control head
ø110 mm
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
Pressure
[bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
control pressure [bar]
Diagrams NO
Data sheet Externally operated 2/2 way angle seat valvesType AV210
IC.PD.400.F1.02 7
Dimensions and weight
DN
[mm]
Connec-
tion
ISO
228/1
Dia-
meter
control-
head
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
øE
[mm]
F
[mm]
H
[mm
ch.L
[mm]
weight
[Kg]
15
15
G 3/8